

CANTONMENT BOARD NOWSHERA Email: <u>cbn.1848@gmail.com</u> <u>Tolo: 0923.9220087 Fax: 0923.9220276</u>



<u>QUOTATIONS FOR HIRING OF SERVICES FOR MAINTENANCE & REPAIR</u> OF CCTV SECURITY CAMERAS

CB Nowshera being Procuring Entity invites scaled quotations from well reputed firms having valid registration with Govt. of KPK and other relevant Govt, agencies / departments and are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for, the Hiring of Services in respect of maintenance and repair of CCTV Security Cameras installed at different installation of CB Nowshera.

Terms & Conditions: -

- The quotation will be deposited in tender box on <u>7th</u> April-2025 at 1200 hours and will be opened on the same date at 12:30 hours in the presence of interested / participated firms and their authorized representative of firms who happen to be present at that time under rule 28(2) of PPRA Rules, 2004 (as amended up to date).
- 2 Well trained technical persons are required to be provided for M&R works of CCTV Security Camera's including all fitting / accessories i.e. Hikvision 16 Channels NVRs with Hard disks, Adaptors, Switches, Fiber Optical Cables, RJ 45 Network cables, POE switches, Joystick and Media Converters...etc.
- 3 Technical staff must be security cleared and in possession of proper documents/police report/valid CNIC etc.
- 4. All the Govt. Taxes (Federal, Provincial and others) will be deducted as per prevailing Government policy.
- 5. Interested CCTV security cameras firms / companies are required to quote their rates on monthly basis for the maintenance & repair of the CCTV Security Cameras.
- 6. The services shall be engaged for a period of 02 years, extendable for further 02 years on requirement basis.
- 7. The M&R services of CCTV Security cameras firm / company shall be bound to resolve any complaint regarding M&R work of CCTV Security Cameras within 24 Hours.
- The quoted rates should be valid for 02 years.
- 9. 02% (Two percent) earnest money bid security of quoted cost must be accompanied in shape of call deposit in the name of CB Nowshera from any scheduled bank in accordance with Rule 25 of PPRA Rules, 2004 (as amended up to date). Any bid security not validated from bank can result into penal consequences.
- 10. Bidder blacklisted by CB Nowshera or involved in litigation are found to be indulged in corrupt or fraudulent practices will be considered non responsive by CB Nowshera being Procuring Entity.
- 11. The successful bidder shall be bound to execute an agreement with the Procuring Entity and all terms & conditions including in tender notice shall be binding on him.
- 12. Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the Cantonment Board Nowshera during the office hours on payment of Rs.1000/- (non-refundable) immediately after publication of this notice. Tender / bidding documents can also be downloaded from CBN website <u>http://nowshera.cantonment.gov.pk</u>.
- 13. Any bid received in the contravention of enabling provisions of PPRA Rules, 2004 will be declared non-responsive by the Procuring Entity. CB Nowshera being Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any tender / bid on administrative grounds under Rule 33 (1) PPRA Rules, 2004.
- 1.1. Any other information/conditions can be obtained from the office of Cantonment Board Nowshera during working hours.

owshera Cantt.

